DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1813.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-942213

\$1,853.50 Pgs=3

02/14/2020 09:37 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-210-025

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Don Lane PO Box 1104 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

ESCROW NO: 11000860-JML

RPTT\$ 1,813.50

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Bradley R White, Trustee of the Bradley R White Revocable **Living Trust** 

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Don Edward Lane, a single man

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Bradley R White, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DUS 3	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on 2 - 12 - 2020
by Bradley K	White
Notary Public	(seal)
	GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DI NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 06-20- Certificate No: 17-2764-5
\ / /	

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **Legal Description**

Lot 42 of Lake Village Unit No. 2-A, as shown on the Official Map filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 9, 1972 as Document No. <u>61076</u>.

APN: 1318-23-210-025



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)		
a.	1318-23-210-025		( )	
b.	Processing the process of the proces	Annual delication of the second secon	000000000 да пописна на поста по поста по поста по поста по	
C.	41/4/10/4/19/19/19/19/19	COCOCOCOCO per commune a commune a commune a completa de constituir de c		
d.		approache in an east-search and a search and	del-del-del-del-del-del-del-del-del-del-	
2.	Type of Property:		\	\
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. 🗆 Single Fam	. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
c.		d. D 2-4 Plex	Book Page	CONLY
8.	□ Apt. Bldg	f.   Comm'l/Ind		_
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile Hon	ne Notes:	$\overline{}$
i.	Other			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property:	\$ 465,000.00	Market Control
b.		osure Only (value of pro	operty) \$	1
c.			\$ 465,000.00	1
d.	Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due:	\$ 1,813.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	(		
••		ı mption, per NRS 375.0	90 Section	
	b. Explain Reason for		so, Section	
		or examplion.	- / / /	
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred		
by doc that dis of 10%	o, that the information pri umentation if called upor sallowance of any claime	ovided is correct to the into to substantiate the info dexemption, or other do rest at 1% per month, i	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 an best of their information and belief, and can be sup ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties etermination of additional tax due, may result in a p Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selier s	oported s agree
Signa		4 K. White, Trustee		
	ACSSEA (TO)	I. I. American de compression de la compression della compression	Capacity Grantor	manuscommunication (communication)
Signa	ture		Capacity Grantee	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
and the same of th	(REQUIRE	D)	(REQUIRED)	
	Name: Bradley R White	TTEE	Print Name: Don Lane	
100	ss: P.O. Box 640366		Address: PO Box 1104	
City:	San Francisco		City: Zephyr Cove	
State:	<b>CZ</b> ip: 94164		State: NV Zip: 89448	
	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING REG	ORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)	
Print f	Name: Signature Title Co	mpany LLC	Escrow No.: 11000860-110-JML	
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road		297	
	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove,			
V			MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED	
76.		Jaseija iriid ( OHIM		